and 

Whereas, Taiwan ranks as the United 
States’ eighth largest trading partner, Tai-
wan ranks as the United States’ sixth largest 
agricultural goods export destination and bi-
lateral trade between the United States and 
Taiwan reached an estimated one hundred 
fourteen billion dollars ($114,000,000,000.00) in 
2021; and 

Whereas, the United States and Taiwan 
have welcomed the resumption of high-level 
trade engagement and have expressed a de-
sire to work closely together; and 

Whereas, Taiwan ranks as the State of Wy-
oming’s eighth largest trading partner in

[...]

That, Wyoming reaffirms its 
commitment to the strong and deepening re-
lationship between Taiwan and the State of 
Wyoming. 

Section 2. That Wyoming supports Tai-
wan’s participation in internal organizations 
that impact the global trade, health, safety 
and well-being of twenty-three million 
(23,000,000) people in Taiwan. 

Section 3. That Wyoming reiterates its 
support for a closer economic and trade part-
nership between the United States and Tai-
wan including signing the United States-Tai-
wan Bilateral Trade Agreement. 

Section 4. That the Secretary of State of

[...]

nancy help organizations on the women, 
men, children, and communities they serve 
is considerable and growing; and 

Whereas, pregnancy help organizations 
serve women in Arkansas and across the 
United States with integrity and compas-
sion; and 

Whereas, more than two thousand seven 
hundred (2,700) pregnancy help organizations 
across the United States provide comprehen-
sive care to women and men facing un-
planned pregnancies, including resources to 
meet their physical, psychological, emo-
tional, and spiritual needs; and 

Whereas, pregnancy help organizations